CITY OF BUCHANAN COUNTY OF BERRIEN, STATE OF MICHIGAN

RESOLUTION 2023.08/20 LOCAL SUPPORT WITHOUT FINANCIAL COMMITMENT BUCHANAN DISTRICT LIBRARY COMMUNITY SPACES EXPANSION PROJECT

WHEREAS, THE City of Buchanan supports the Buchanan District Library, submission of an application titled, "Buchanan District Library Community Spaces Expansion Project" to the MI Community Center grant program for "Hometown Hub" at 128 E. Front St. Buchanan, MI 49107; and,

WHEREAS, the location of the proposed project is within the jurisdiction of City of Buchanan; and,

WHEREAS, the proposed project, if completed, will be a benefit to the community; and,

WHEREAS, with this resolution of support it is acknowledged that the City of Buchanan is not committing to any obligations; financial or otherwise.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that City Commission of The City of Buchanan hereby supports submission of a MI Community Center Grant Application for the Buchanan District Library Community Spaces Expansion Project.

AYES: NAYES: ABSENT:

MOTION APPROVED.

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that the foregoing is a Resolution duly made and passed by City Commission of

City of Buchanan at their regular meeting held on August 14, 2023, at 7 p.m. in Buchanan, MI at Buchanan City Hall Commission Chambers, with a quorum present.

Dated:_____

Clerk